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RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 176 TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.12.2023


Plants, expenditure and subsidy on fertilizers


176:  SHRI KARTIKEYA SHARMA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government owned fertilizer plants functional in the country, the

details thereof;

(b) the total expenditure incurred by the Ministry towards fertilizers during the last

five years; and


(c) the details of the subsidy on fertilizers during the last five years, year-wise?”


  ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a):    The details of Government owned fertilizer plants functional in the country are as
under:


PSU Unit


National Fertilizers Ltd.

Nangal-II

Bhatinda

Panipat

Vijaipur-I

Vijaipur-II

FACT Udyogmandal

Cochin

Rashtriya Chemicals &
Fertilizers Ltd.

Thal

Trombay

Madras Fertilizers Ltd. Chennai

Brahmaputra Valley
Fertilizers Corp. Ltd.
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(b) & (c): The details of expenditure incurred on fertilizers/subsidy on fertilizers for the last five years are as follows:


(Rs. In Crore)


S.No. Financial Year Expenditure on Fertilizers/Subsidy

1. 2018-19 73435.21

2. 2019-20 83466.51

3. 2020-21 131229.50

4. 2021-22 157640.63

5. 2022-23 254798.88
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